

Date Provided: 21 June 2018

Property Guardians

Ref: FOI / 7050

Information Request

1. *The number of council-owned buildings occupied by live-in property guardians annually.*
 2. *The total number of individuals living in council-owned buildings as live-in property guardians annually.*
 3. *The total annual spend on contracts with property guardian companies.*
 4. *The total annual income received from contracts with property guardian companies.*
 5. *The total number of property guardian companies the council uses for council-owned buildings and the names of these companies.*
 6. *For 1-5 can I have the annual figures for the last five financial years (2017-18, 2016-7, 2015-16, 2014-15, 2013-14)*
 7. *The addresses of council-owned buildings currently occupied by live-in property guardians.*
-

Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council does not use property guardians.